Rev. 2.8 03/2024 Page 1 of 14 www.andesource.com
Subject to change without notice
HTU7G06S005P
10W, 1.8- 600 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
Description
The HTU7G06S005P is an unmatched
discrete LDMOS Power Amplifier with 5W

Test conditions unless otherwise noted: 25 °C, CW Signal test on HOTLO Application Board
Rev. 2.8 03/2024 Page 3 of 14 www.andesource.com
Subject to change without notice
HTU7G06S005P
10W, 1.8- 600 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
HTU7G06S005P 136- 174 MHz Reference Design (VHF)@4V
EVB Layout
BoM - HTU7G06S005P 136- 174 MHz Reference Design (VHF)@4V
Reference Value Description Manufacturer P/N
Q1 -
10W, 100 - 600 MHz
LDMOS PA
Holto HTU7G06S005P
C1, C4, C9, C10, C13 100pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H101JA01
C2, C3 22pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H220JA01
C5 82pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H820JA01
C6 68pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H680JA01
C7 12pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H120JA01
C8 18pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H180JA01
C11, C14 1nF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H102JA01
C12 4.7uF MLCC Murata GRM32ER61H474KA12L
C15 10uF MLCC Murata GRM32ER61H105KA12L
L1 18nH/0603 - -
L2 D: 0.35mm, Inside: 1.0mm, 2 Turns - Enameled wire

Rev. 2.8 03/2024 Page 5 of 14 www.andesource.com
Subject to change without notice
HTU7G06S005P
10W, 1.8- 600 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
HTU7G06S005P 400 - 470 MHz Reference Design (UHF)@3.6V
EVB Layout
BoM - HTU7G06S005P 400 - 470 MHz Reference Design (UHF)@3.6V
Reference Value Description Manufacturer P/N
Q1 -
10W, 100 - 600 MHz
LDMOS PA
Holto HTU7G06S005P
C1, C8, C11, C14 100pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H101JA01
C2, C9 10pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H100JA01
C3 15pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H150JA01
C4, C5, C6 22pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H220JA01
C7 27pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H270JA01
C10 8pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H8R0JA01
C12, C15 1nF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H102JA01
C13 4.7uF MLCC Murata GRM32ER61H474KA12L
C16 10uF MLCC Murata GRM32ER61H105KA12L
L1 3.3nH/0603 - -

HTU7G06S005P
10W, 1.8- 600 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
HTU7G06S005P 400 - 470 MHz Reference Design (UHF)@7.2V
EVB Layout
BoM - HTU7G06S005P Push-Pull 400 - 470 MHz Reference Design@7.2V
Reference Value Description Manufacturer P/N
Q1 -
10W, 100 - 600 MHz
LDMOS PA
Holto HTU7G06S005P
C1, C8, C11, C12 100pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H101JA01
C2, C6 18pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H180JA01
C3 22pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H220JA01
C4 15pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H150JA01
C5 2pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H2R0JA01
C7 10pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H100JA01
C10, c13 1nF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H102JA01
C11 4.7uF MLCC Murata GRM32ER61H474KA12L
C14 10uF MLCC Murata GRM32ER61H105KA12L

HTU7G06S005P
10W, 1.8- 600 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
HTU7G06S005P 400 - 470 MHz Reference Design (UHF)@7.5V
EVB Layout
BoM - HTU7G06S005P 400 - 470 MHz Reference Design (UHF)@7.5V
Reference Value Description Manufacturer P/N
Q1 -
10W, 100 - 600 MHz
LDMOS PA
Holto HTU7G06S005P
C1, C8, C11, C12 100pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H101JA01
C2 18pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H180JA01
C3 22pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H220JA01
C4, C5 15pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H150JA01
C6 7pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H7R0JA01
C7 1pF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H1R0JA01
C10, c13 1nF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H102JA01
C11 4.7uF MLCC Murata GRM32ER61H474KA12L
C14 10uF MLCC Murata GRM32ER61H105KA12L
L1 3.3nH/0603 -